## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM660331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERSAND AMERICA CORP.		12/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LE GROUPE INTERSAND CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	90 Boul. Marie-Victorin	
City:	Boucherville, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4B 1V6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74557920	CAT MAGIC
Serial Number:	77842224	FRESH & NATURAL
Serial Number:	77842455	FRESH & NATURAL
Serial Number:	77813829	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

514-987-6242 Phone: Email: gillespie@robic.com

**Correspondent Name:** Robic LLP

Address Line 1: 20-630 Rene-Levesque Blvd W. Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: c/o Jonathan Hyman

Address Line 4: Irvine, CAL	IEODNIA 00614 0641	
Address Line 4: Irvine, CAL	IFORNIA 92614-3641	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederique Gillespie		
SIGNATURE:	/fgi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=2021-07-15 Second assignment doc (013815-0048)#page1.tif		
0004 07 45 0		

source=2021-07-15 Second assignment doc (013815-0048)#page1.tif source=2021-07-15 Second assignment doc (013815-0048)#page2.tif source=2021-07-15 Second assignment doc (013815-0048)#page3.tif source=2021-07-15 Second assignment doc (013815-0048)#page4.tif

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BY AND BETWEEN: INTERSAND AMERICA CORP., having its registered

office at 2915 Ogletown Road, Suite 3115, Newark,

Delaware, 19713, United States;

(the "Assignor")

AND: LE GROUPE INTERSAND CANADA INC., having its

registered office at 90 Boul Marie-Victorin,

Boucherville, Quebec, J4B 1V6, Canada;

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS Assignor acquired from Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., through a Trademark Assignment entered into as of March 30, 2020, all rights in and to the trademarks CAT MAGIC and FRESH & NATURAL, including the trademark applications and/or registrations listed in Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS Assignor assigned the Trademarks, for good and valuable considerations, to Assignee by transfer of assets on December 31, 2020;

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm said trademark assignment in the present Confirmatory Trademark Assignment;

- 1. Assignor does hereby confirm the December 31, 2020 assignment (the "Assignment") of its rights, title and interests to Assignee, throughout the world, including without limitation in Argentina, Canada, the United States, the European Union and South Korea (hereinafter the "Territory"), in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule "A", together with the goodwill and all common law rights attached to the Trademarks in the Territory.
- 2. Assignor hereby further confirms that the Assignment includes all rights to recover for past infringement of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to the Trademarks.
- 3. The Parties agree to take such further actions and execute and deliver such other documents, assignments, certificates, agreements and other instruments as may be necessary in order to implement the Assignment and transfer the ownership of the Trademarks unto the Assignee.
- 4. All costs and charges required for and/or related to the recordal of the present Confirmatory Trademark Assignment in the Territory, including, but not limited to, official and governmental fees, shall be borne by Assignee.

- 5. Assignor represents and warrants that at the time of execution of the Assignment, it was the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, that it had not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered its rights therein, and that it will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with the Assignment.
- 6. This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws of the province of Québec and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

[ Remainder of this page Intentionally left blank. The next page is the signature page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Agreement at the date referred to below.

For: INTERSAND AMERICA CORP.			
Signed at	Bouchen	ille QC	Conada
	city	state / province	Country
This	12 74	May	2021
1/1	day of	month	Year
Per:			
Stéphane Che		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
President and	CEO		
name is subscribed to	o the foregoing instry	2021, personally a whent and acknowledged to sand consideration therein	me that they executed the
2	C. Adamson	N.	
Per.	LIEN CHALB		
(3888)		Militario de la companio della compa	
For: LE GROUPE II	UTERSAND CANAI	)A INC.	
Signed at	Boulles	<u>/////e///////////////////////////////</u>	<u> anada                                 </u>
	City	state / province	country
This	$\wedge$ 12 <sup>th</sup>	May	2021
-J	/ day of	month	year
Per:			
Stéphané (t)	COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE STAT		
President and	ICEO		
BEFORE ME, on this name is subscribed to same of their own fre	o the foregoing instra		appeared the person whose one that they executed the expressed.
Per:		and the same of th	
[name] <u>I</u> U	<u> </u>	<u>NNEHE</u>	

# Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Application No. / Date	Registration No. / Date
ARGENTINA	CAT MAGIC	3598592 2017-04-26	2922176 2017-05-08
CANADA	CAT MAGIC	1282079 2005-12-08	680628 2007-01-30
UNITED STATES	CAT MAGIC	74-557,920 1994-08-05	2,112,595 1997-11-11
EUIPO (European Union)	CAT MAGIC	004560876 2005-07-26	004560876 2006-08-02
SOUTH KOREA	CAT MAGIC	4020180144632 2018-10-22	40-1556702- 0000 2019-12-23
UNITED STATES	&Fresh Natural	77-842,224 2009-10-06	3,935,225 2011-03-22
UNITED STATES	Errësh Natural	77-842,455 2009-10-06	3,935,226 2011-03-22
UNITED STATES	, Si ,	77-813,829 2009-08-27	4,006,715 2011-08-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0063

**RECORDED: 07/15/2021**